
 
SJCS LIONS VARSITY BASKETBALL 

2018-2019 
 

Day  Date  Opponent  Location Teams  Time   
Sat.  Nov. 17  Lion Jamboree  HOME  VG, VB  10am-3pm 
Tue.  Nov. 20  DeKalb   Away  JVG,JVB,VG,VB 5,6,7,8:30pm  
Mon-Sat  Nov. 26-Dec.1 Mound City Invitational Away  VG, VB  TBA 
Tue.   Dec. 4  LeBlond   HOME  VG, VB  6, 7:30pm 
Thur.  Dec. 6  KC Lutheran  Away  JVG,JVB,VG,VB 5,6,7,8:30pm 
Tue.  Dec. 11  King City  Away  JVG,JVB,VG,VB 5,6,7,8:30pm 
Fri.   Dec. 14  Worth County  HOME  JVB,VG,VB 5,6,7:30pm 
Mon.   Dec. 17  Lathrop   Away  VG, VB  6, 7:30pm 
Thur.  Dec. 20  Pattonsburg  HOME  JVG,JVB,VG,VB 5, 6, 7:30pm 
Thu-Sat.  Dec. 27-29 LeBlond Christmas Invitational – LeBlond  VG, VB  TBA 
Fri.  Jan. 4  Stanberry  Away  JVG,JVB,VG,VB 5,6,7:30pm 
Mon-Sat. Jan. 7-12 Lathrop Invitational  Away  VG, VB  TBA  
Tue.  Jan. 15  Braymer   HOME  VG, VB  6,7:30pm 
Fri.  Jan. 18  Albany   HOME  JVG, VG, VB 5:30,6,7:30pm 
Thu.  Jan. 24  Veritas (KS)  Away  JVB, VG, VB 5,6,7:30pm 
Tue.   Jan. 29  North Andrew  Away  JVG,JVB,VG,VB 5,6,7,8:30pm 
Fri.  Feb. 1  Polo   HOME  JVB, VG, VB 5, 6, 7:30pm 
Sat.  Feb. 9  GRC Crossover  South Harrison HS – VG, VB TBA 
Thur.  Feb. 14  East Buchanan (Sr. Night)  HOME  VG, VB  6, 7:30pm  
Mon-Sat. Feb. 18-23 District 16 Tournament  TBA  VG, VB  TBA 
 
 

SJCS Middle School Basketball 
 

Day  Date  Opponent Location  Teams  Start Time  
Thur.  Oct. 18  Platte Valley Conception Junction A-Team  5:30 Grl, 6:30 Boy 
Thur.  Oct. 25   North Andrew HOME   A&B   *4:30-7:30pm 
Fri.  Nov. 1  Mid-Buchanan Away   A&B  *4:30-7:30pm 
Tue,Thur. Nov. 6, 8 N. Platte Tourn Away   A-Team  TBA 
Tue,Thur. Nov. 13,15 Plattsburg Tourn Away   A-Team  TBA 
Mon.   Nov. 26  Maysville HOME   A-Team  5pm Grl, 6pm Boy 
Tue.  Nov. 27  DeKalb  Away   A-Team  5pm Grl, 6pm Boy 
Thur.  Nov. 29  West Platte Away   A&B  *4:30-7:30pm 
Thur.  Dec. 6  North Platte HOME   A&B  *4:30-7:30pm 
Mon.  Dec. 10  LeBlond  Away   A&B  *4:30-7:30pm  
 
*4:30 Girls B *6:30 Girls A 
*5:30 Boys B *7:30 Boys A 

 


